
STM Article 17 Amended Motion 
PROPOSED MOTION: That the Town vote to appropriate $3,004,000.00 to undertake 
maintenance, extraordinary maintenance, improvements, repairs, upgrades, modifications and the 
like to the Town owned Water Mains, including but not limited to replacement of existing water 
mains, new valves, fire hydrants, customer water services, as applicable, 
professional/engineering/architectural services, design, site preparation and demolition, 
installation, and all other incidental and related costs; and to authorize the Treasurer, with the 
approval of the Select Board, to borrow $3,004,000.00 under and pursuant to the provisions of 
G.L. c.44, §7 or any other enabling authority, and further, although these bonds and notes will be 
considered general obligations of the Town, the debt service on these obligations is intended to 
be repaid by the Water Enterprise Fund. 

 
 


